# 505313709 02/05/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5360490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAMORU YAMAGUCHI	12/11/2014
YUKITOSHI SAKURAMOTO	12/11/2014
KAZUMASA NISHIDA	12/11/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OSAKA NANKO ZOKI JAPAN, LTD.
Street Address:	2-48, NANKO-MINAMI 5-CHOME, SUMINOE-KU, OSAKA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	5590032

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16257766

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3523758100

Email: DRS@SLEPATENTS.COM
Correspondent Name: DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPO.146D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2019

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Ex-Assign-Osaka#page1.tif source=Ex-Assign-Osaka#page2.tif source=Ex-Assign-Osaka#page3.tif source=Ex-Assign-Osaka#page4.tif

PATENT 505313709 REEL: 048240 FRAME: 0367

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR PRODUCING DETOXIFIED LIVER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

signed by us as dated below.

☑ filed November 30, 2014 as Serial No. 14/404,627.

WHEREAS, Osaka Nanko Zoki Japan, Ltd., having a place of business at 2-48, Nankominami 5-chome, Suminoe-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5590032, JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said Osaka Nanko Zoki Japan, Ltd., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Osaka Nanko Zoki Japan, Ltd., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Osaka Nanko Zoki Japan, Ltd., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said Osaka Nanko Zoki Japan, Ltd., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Osaka Nanko Zoki Japan, Ltd.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said Osaka Nanko Zoki Japan, Ltd., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 4 pages

		Signed <u>MlAM</u>	oru Jomag	uohi	
	Áddress:	3-10, Katsı	i Yamaguchi uyama-kita 3-chome Osaka 5440033	, Ikuno-ku,	
	STA	TEMENT BY V	VITNESS		
Ι,	Keiichi Yama	moto		, whose	full post office
address is	4-13-18 Wish	f witness) I–Imagawa	Higashi	NUMIYO	shi-ku
osaka.	-shi OSAKA S	14-0042	TA PAN		
		(address of witn	•		
	e that I was personally pr e person named in the as				rsonally knowr
Date: Dec.	11, 2014	_ Ch	Veuichi (signature	of witness)	965
			·		ess.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my har Decem 12014.	nd this // th day of
Address: Signed Yukitoshi Sakuran c/o Osaka Nanko Zoki J 2-48, Nanko-minami 5-c Osaka-shi, Osaka 55900 Japan	moto Japan, Ltd., Phome, Suminoe-ku,
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I. Keiichi Yamamoto	, whose full post office
(name of witness)	whose full post office
address is 4-13-18 Nishi-Imagawa Higashi	i-sumiyoshi-ku
050ka-shi OSAKA 546-0042 JAPAN	
(address of witness)	
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above- to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and ex	named person, personally known ecute the same.
Date: Dec. 11, 2014 Phairie	(homomoto sture of witness)

Page 3 of 4 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this// th day of Downher, 2014.
Signed Kazumasa Nishida  Address: c/o Osaka Nanko Zoki Japan, Ltd., 2-48, Nanko-minami 5-chome, Suminoe-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5590032 Japan
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Keijchi Yamamoto, whose full post office
address is 4-13-18 Nishi-imagawa Higashi-sumiyoshi-ku
OSAKA-shi OAKA 545-0042 JAPAN (address of witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: Dec. 11, 2014 Keichi Domernoto (signature of witness)

J:\SPO\146\DOCUMENTS\ASSIGNMENT2,DOC/DNB/jbr

Page 4 of 4 pages

PATENT

REEL: 048240 FRAME: 037